TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM483408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Isola Real Estate II, LLC		07/20/2018	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Isola Group LLC	
Street Address:	13555 SE 36th Street, Suite 320	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98006	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4483408	ISOLA HOMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2066237022

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-370-7605

Terri.Li.SE@klgates.com Email: Pam Kohli Jacobson **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 925 4th Ave. Ste. 2900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan William Edmondson	
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan William Edmondson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=ISOLA HOMES Trademark Assignment - Transfer from Isola Real Estate II LLC to The Isola Group LLC

7.20.2018.pd#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006390 FRAME: 0923

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of July 20, 2018 ("Effective Date"), by and between **Isola Real Estate II, LLC**, a Washington limited liability company ("Assignor"), and **The Isola Group LLC** a Washington limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the ISOLA HOMES and Design mark registered February 18, 2014 with the Unites States Patent and Trademark Office under U.S. Registration No. 4483408 ("Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, all right, title and interest to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, for the United States and for all foreign countries, together with all related common-law rights and all goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. Assignor hereby requests and authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

ISOLA REAL ESTATE II, LLC

Title: Manager

ASSIGNEE:

THE ISOLA GROUP LLC

By: Jeffry J. Wax

Name: Jeffrey J. LePage...5A55343F65214E2...

Title: Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 006390 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 07/25/2018